213.047 Payment for completed affidavit-of-paternity form.

The Cabinet for Health and Family Services shall pay the sum of ten dollars (\$10) to an institution or local health department for each completed affidavit-of-paternity form returned to the state registrar by the institution or local health department, pursuant to KRS 213.046, limited to the appropriated funds for the purpose of KRS 213.046.

Effective: July 15, 2020

History: Amended 2020 Ky. Acts ch. 36, sec. 26, effective July 15, 2020. -- Amended 2005 Ky. Acts ch. 99, sec. 434, effective June 20, 2005. -- Amended 1998 Ky. Acts ch. 426, sec. 384, effective July 15, 1998. -- Created 1992 Ky. Acts ch. 166, sec. 5, effective July 14, 1992.